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“A” Hollow Output  with “G” Pilot Circle Diameter (PCD) Tapped Holes  
          — All Sizes

1. Removal Bolt: not supplied. See 
Installation Guide for details.
2. Mounting  Bolt: must be smaller 
than removal bolt.

See installation guide for installation of 
hollow output.

Table 4 Motor Adapter Dimensions (Inches)

Base 
Module

MR140/050
MR160/050 
MR160/140 MR200/180

MR250/180 
MR250/210 Wt. 

lbs*C m C m C m C m
F102 7.40 4.09 8.11 4.25 — — — — 38
F202 8.15 4.84 8.86 5.00 9.88 5.08 — — 51
F203 9.61 6.30 — — — — — — 64
F302 8.74 5.43 9.45 5.59 10.47 5.67 — — 67
F303 10.20 6.89 11.14 7.28 — — — — 73
F402 — — 10.04 6.18 11.06 6.26 11.68 6.38 84
F403 10.79 7.48 11.73 7.87 — — — — 91
F602 — — 11.34 7.48 12.36 7.56 12.99 7.68 165
F603 — — 13.03 9.17 — — — — 177

* Weight is base unit only. MR weight must be added separately.

Table 2 F Series Unit Dimensions (Inches) —   
Standard “A” Hollow Bore Output 
(see page 133 for all other optional outputs)

Base 
Module

Stainless Steel Carbon Steel
dh th uh dh th uh

F1 — — — 3/4 0.84 3/16
F2 1 1.12 1/4 1 1.12 1/4
F3 1-1/4 1.37 1/4 1-1/4 1.37 1/4
F4 1-1/2 1.67 3/8 1-1/2 1.67 3/8
F6 — — — 2 2.23 1/2

Table 1 F Series Unit Dimensions (Inches) —   “G” Pilot Circle Diameter (PCD) Tapped Holes

Base 
Module B b B1 cd Dh e f H h Hn i2 le lh n s4 t4

Removal 
Bolt 1

F1 5.71 2.756 3.43 0.79 1.38 3.35 0.10 9.37 2.91 6.93 0.26 2.87 3.74 4.02 M8x1.25 0.51 3/8 – 16
F2 7.09 3.740 4.13 0.87 1.77 4.53 0.12 11.77 3.66 8.82 0.31 3.62 4.53 5.16 M8x1.25 0.51 1/2 – 13
F3 8.11 4.331 4.72 1.18 1.97 5.12 0.14 13.23 4.17 10.06 0.33 4.06 5.12 5.89 M10x1.5 0.63 1/2 – 13
F4 9.06 4.331 5.31 1.18 2.17 5.12 0.14 14.57 4.57 11.22 0.33 4.49 5.71 6.651) M10x1.5 0.63 3/4 – 10
F6 10.43 5.118 6.54 1.38 2.76 6.50 0.14 17.64 5.39 13.11 0.41 5.63 7.09 7.72 M10x1.5 0.63 3/4 – 10

1) CD is 5.19 for F403 with MR160/050 or MR160/140 input

Table 3 F Series Unit Dimensions (inches) —  
“MR” Motor Adapter

Motor 
Adapter

NEMA 
C-Flange a a6 b6 c6 e6 s6

Wt. 
lbs

MR140/050 56C 5.51 6.50 4.500 3.31 5.87 0.41 9
MR160/050
MR160/140

56C
143/145TC 6.30 6.50 4.500 3.86 5.87 0.41 16

MR200/180 182/184TC 7.87 9.00 8.500 4.80 7.25 0.55 23
MR250/180
MR250/210

182/184TC
213/215TC 9.84 9.00 8.500 5.31 7.25 0.55 36

Selection Data
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F Series: OFFSET — Solid Shaft/Hollow Output

“A” Hollow Output with “GN” Foot Mounting — All Sizes

Table 2 F Series Unit Dimensions (Inches) —  “GN” Foot Mount Housing

Base 
Module h Hn i2 le lh n n1 s3 s4 t3 t4

Removal 
Bolt 1

F1 2.91 6.93 0.26 2.87 3.74 4.02 0.39 M6 M8x1.25 0.43 0.51 3/8 – 16
F2 3.66 8.82 0.31 3.62 4.53 5.16 0.41 M8 M8x1.25 0.51 0.51 1/2 – 13
F3 4.17 10.06 0.33 4.06 5.12 5.89 0.49 M10 M10x1.5 0.63 0.63 1/2 – 13
F4 4.57 11.22 0.33 4.49 5.71 6.651) 0.49 M10 M10x1.5 0.63 0.63 3/4 – 10
F6 5.39 13.11 0.41 5.63 7.09 7.72 0.61 M12 M10x1.5 0.75 0.63 3/4 – 10

Table 1 F Series Unit Dimensions (Inches) —  “GN” Foot Mount Housing

Base 
Module a0 B b B1 b3 b4 C1 cd Dh e f H

F1 1.97 5.71 2.756 3.43 1.57 5.51 1.14 0.79 1.38 3.35 0.10 9.37
F2 2.52 7.09 3.740 4.13 2.17 6.89 1.32 0.87 1.77 4.53 0.12 11.77
F3 2.83 8.11 4.331 4.72 2.36 7.87 1.48 1.18 1.97 5.12 0.14 13.23
F4 3.43 9.06 4.331 5.31 2.76 8.66 1.48 1.18 2.17 5.12 0.14 14.57
F6 4.25 10.43 5.118 6.54 3.35 10.63 1.83 1.38 2.76 6.50 0.14 17.64

1) CD is 5.19 for F403 with MR160/050 or MR160/140 input
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1. Removal Bolt: not supplied. See Installation Guide for details.
2. Mounting  Bolt: must be smaller than removal bolt.

See installation guide for installation of hollow output.
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FFSET —

 Solid Shaft / H
ollow

 O
utput

Rubber Buffer Option for Torque Arm Bracket Mounting
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sd

(+0.020/-0.000)
ld

ld

Table 1 F Series Unit Dimensions (Inches) –  Rubber Buffer Option

Base  
Module

Part 
Number ad ad1 B Dd Hd ld sd

F1 126850 1.38 5.91 5.72 1.18 0.55 0.59 0.43
F2 126850 1.57 7.12 7.10 1.18 0.98 0.59 0.43
F3 126851 1.77 8.07 8.12 1.57 0.96 0.79 0.55
F4 126851 1.77 8.98 9.06 1.57 1.02 0.79 0.55
F6 126852 2.77 10.63 10.44 2.36 1.02 1.18 0.57

Order two (2) rubber buffers for each unit.
Torque arms are not supplied by STOBER.

Table 4 F Series Unit Dimensions (inches) —  
“MR” Motor Adapter

Motor 
Adapter

NEMA 
C-Flange a a6 b6 c6 e6 s6

Wt. 
lbs

MR140/050 56C 5.51 6.50 4.500 3.31 5.87 0.41 9
MR160/050
MR160/140

56C
143/145TC 6.30 6.50 4.500 3.86 5.87 0.41 16

MR200/180 182/184TC 7.87 9.00 8.500 4.80 7.25 0.55 23
MR250/180
MR250/210

182/184TC
213/215TC 9.84 9.00 8.500 5.31 7.25 0.55 36

Table 3 F Series Unit Dimensions (Inches) —   
Standard “A” Hollow Bore Output 
(see page 133 for all other optional outputs)

Base 
Module

Stainless Steel Carbon Steel
dh th uh dh th uh

F1 — — — 3/4 0.84 3/16
F2 1 1.12 1/4 1 1.12 1/4
F3 1-1/4 1.37 1/4 1-1/4 1.37 1/4
F4 1-1/2 1.67 3/8 1-1/2 1.67 3/8
F6 — — — 2 2.23 1/2

Dimensional Data

Table 5 Motor Adapter Dimensions (Inches)

Base 
Module

MR140/050
MR160/050 
MR160/140 MR200/180

MR250/180 
MR250/210 Wt. 

lbs*C m C m C m C m
F102 7.40 4.09 8.11 4.25 — — — — 38
F202 8.15 4.84 8.86 5.00 9.88 5.08 — — 51
F203 9.61 6.30 — — — — — — 64
F302 8.74 5.43 9.45 5.59 10.47 5.67 — — 67
F303 10.20 6.89 11.14 7.28 — — — — 73
F402 — — 10.04 6.18 11.06 6.26 11.68 6.38 84
F403 10.79 7.48 11.73 7.87 — — — — 91
F602 — — 11.34 7.48 12.36 7.56 12.99 7.68 165
F603 — — 13.03 9.17 — — — — 177

* Weight is base unit only. MR weight must be added separately.
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F Series: OFFSET — Solid Shaft/Hollow Output
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“A” Hollow Output with “F” Output Flange — All Sizes

1. Removal Bolt: not supplied. See Installation Guide 
for details.

2. Mounting  Bolt: must be smaller than removal bolt.

See installation guide for installation of hollow output.

Table 5 Motor Adapter Dimensions (Inches)

Base 
Module

MR140/050
MR160/050 
MR160/140 MR200/180

MR250/180 
MR250/210 Wt. 

lbs*C m C m C m C m
F102 8.43 5.12 9.13 5.27 — — — — 38
F202 9.34 6.03 10.04 6.18 11.06 6.26 — — 51
F203 10.79 7.48 — — — — — — 64
F302 10.00 6.69 10.71 6.85 11.73 6.93 — — 67
F303 11.46 8.15 12.38 8.52 — — — — 73
F402 — — 11.30 7.44 12.32 7.52 12.95 7.64 84
F403 12.05 8.74 12.99 9.13 — — — — 91
F602 — — 12.52 8.66 13.54 8.74 14.17 8.86 165
F603 — — 14.21 10.35 — — — — 177

* Weight is base unit only. MR weight must be added separately.

Table 1 F Series Unit Dimensions (Inches) —  “F” Round Flange Housing
Base 

Module a1 B b1 cd c1 c2 Dh e1 f1 H
F1 6.30 5.71 4.331 0.79 0.39 0.26 1.38 5.12 0.14 9.37
F2 7.87 7.09 5.118 0.87 0.55 0.31 1.77 6.50 0.14 11.77
F3 9.84 8.11 7.087 1.18 0.59 0.33 1.97 8.46 0.16 13.23
F4 9.84 9.06 7.087 1.18 0.59 0.33 2.17 8.46 0.16 14.57
F6 11.81 10.43 9.055 1.38 0.67 0.41 2.76 10.43 0.16 17.64

1) CD is 5.19 for F403 with MR160/050 or MR160/140 input

Table 2 F Series Unit Dimensions (Inches) —  “F” Round Flange Housing
Base 

Module h Hn i2 i3 le lh n s4
Removal 

Bolt 1
F1 2.91 6.93 1.00 1.75 2.87 3.74 4.02 M8x1.25 3/8 – 16
F2 3.66 8.82 1.18 2.09 3.62 4.53 5.16 M8x1.25 1/2 – 13
F3 4.17 10.06 1.24 2.22 4.06 5.12 5.89 M10x1.5 1/2 – 13
F4 4.57 11.22 1.24 2.22 4.49 5.71 6.651) M10x1.5 3/4 – 10
F6 5.39 13.11 1.16 2.38 5.63 7.09 7.72 M10x1.5 3/4 – 10

Table 4 F Series Unit Dimensions (inches) —  
“MR” Motor Adapter

Motor 
Adapter

NEMA 
C-Flange a a6 b6 c6 e6 s6

Wt. 
lbs

MR140/050 56C 5.51 6.50 4.500 3.31 5.87 0.41 9
MR160/050
MR160/140

56C
143/145TC 6.30 6.50 4.500 3.86 5.87 0.41 16

MR200/180 182/184TC 7.87 9.00 8.500 4.80 7.25 0.55 23
MR250/180
MR250/210

182/184TC
213/215TC 9.84 9.00 8.500 5.31 7.25 0.55 36

Table 3 F Series Unit Dimensions (Inches) —   
Standard “A” Hollow Bore Output 
(see page 133 for all other optional outputs)

Base 
Module

Stainless Steel Carbon Steel
dh th uh dh th uh

F1 — — — 3/4 0.84 3/16
F2 1 1.12 1/4 1 1.12 1/4
F3 1-1/4 1.37 1/4 1-1/4 1.37 1/4
F4 1-1/2 1.67 3/8 1-1/2 1.67 3/8
F6 — — — 2 2.23 1/2
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“V” Shaft Output with “F” Output Flange — All Sizes
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Table 1 F Series Unit Dimensions (Inches) —  “F” Round Flange Housing

Base 
Module a1 B b1 cd c1 c2 e1 f1 H h Hn i2 l l1 n s4

F1 6.30 5.71 4.331 0.79 0.39 0.26 5.12 0.14 9.37 2.91 6.93 1.97 1.97 0.16 4.02 0.35
F2 7.87 7.09 5.118 0.87 0.55 0.31 6.50 0.14 11.77 3.66 8.82 2.36 2.36 0.16 5.16 0.43
F3 9.84 8.11 7.087 1.18 0.59 0.33 8.46 0.16 13.23 4.17 10.06 2.75 2.76 0.16 5.89 0.55
F4 9.84 9.06 7.087 1.18 0.59 0.33 8.46 0.16 14.57 4.57 11.22 3.15 3.15 0.16 6.65 1) 0.55
F6 11.81 10.43 9.055 1.38 0.67 0.41 10.43 0.16 17.64 5.39 13.11 3.94 3.94 0.20 7.72 0.55

1) C.D. is 5.19 for F403 with MR160/050 or MR160/140 input.

Table 2 Series Unit Dimensions (Inches) —   
Standard “V” Solid Shaft Output

Base Module
Carbon Steel

d t u
F1 1 1.11 1/4x1/4x1-9/16
F2 1-1/4 1.36 1/4x1/4x1-15/16
F3 1-3/8 1.51 5/16x5/16x2-5/16
F4 1-5/8 1.79 3/8x3/8x2-7/8
F6 2-1/8 2.35 1/2x1/2x3-5/32

Table 4 Motor Adapter Dimensions (Inches)

Base 
Module

MR140/050
MR160/050 
MR160/140 MR200/180 MR250/180 MR250/210 Wt. 

lbs*C l m C l m C l m C l m
F102 10.40 1.97 5.12 11.10 1.97 5.27 —  —  — —  —  — 38
F202 11.70 2.36 6.03 12.40 2.36 6.18 13.42 2.36 6.26 —  —  — 51
F203 13.15 2.36 7.48 —  —  — —  —  — —  —  — 64
F302 12.76 2.76 6.69 13.47 2.76 6.85 14.49 2.76 6.93 —  —  — 67
F303 14.22 2.76 8.15 15.13 2.76 8.52 —  —  — —  —  — 73
F402 —  —  — 14.45 3.15 7.44 15.47 3.15 7.52 16.10 3.15 7.64 84
F403 15.20 3.15 8.74 16.14 3.15 9.13 —  —  — —  —  — 91
F602 —  —  — 16.46 3.94 8.66 17.48 3.94 8.74 18.11 3.94 8.86 165
F603 —  —  — 18.15 3.94 10.35 —  —  — —  —  — 177

* Weight is base unit only. MR weight must be added separately.

Table 3 F Series Unit Dimensions (inches) —  
“MR” Motor Adapter

Motor 
Adapter

NEMA 
C-Flange a a6 b6 c6 e6 s6

Wt. 
lbs

MR140/050 56C 5.51 6.50 4.500 3.31 5.87 0.41 9
MR160/050
MR160/140

56C
143/145TC 6.30 6.50 4.500 3.86 5.87 0.41 16

MR200/180 182/184TC 7.87 9.00 8.500 4.80 7.25 0.55 23
MR250/180
MR250/210

182/184TC
213/215TC 9.84 9.00 8.500 5.31 7.25 0.55 36

Dimensional Data
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F Series: OFFSET — Solid Shaft/Hollow Output

“W” Single Bushing with “G” Pilot Circle Diameter (PCD) Tapped Holes  
          — All Sizes
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Table 4 Required Output Shaft Length*
Base Module Length (in)

F1 6.57
F2 7.51
F3 8.20
F4 9.18
F6 10.48

* Important:  A 1/32” x 45° chamfer minimum is 
recommended for the shaft end. The bushing will 
accept a shaft with a tolerance of +0.000/-0.005 in.

Table 1 F Series Unit Dimensions (Inches) — “W” Single Side Wobble Free Bushing

Base Module B b B1 cd Ds Dss e f
F1 5.71 2.953 3.43 0.79 1.35 2.68 3.54 0.10
F2 7.09 3.740 4.13 0.87 1.74 3.07 4.53 0.12
F3 8.11 4.331 4.72 1.18 1.90 3.31 5.12 0.14
F4 9.06 4.331 5.31 1.18 2.14 3.82 5.12 0.14
F6 10.43 5.118 6.54 1.38 2.53 4.13 6.50 0.14

1) C.D. is 5.19 for F403 with MR160/050 or MR160/140 input.

Table 2 F Series Unit Dimensions (Inches) — “W” Single Side Wobble Free Bushing

Base Module H h Hn Is n s4 t4 vs
F1 9.37 2.91 6.93 6.40 4.02 M8x1.25 0.51 1.18
F2 11.77 3.66 8.82 7.26 5.16 M8x1.25 0.51 1.54
F3 13.23 4.17 10.06 7.95 5.89 M10x1.5 0.63 1.54
F4 14.57 4.57 11.22 8.93 6.651) M10x1.5 0.63 1.78
F6 17.64 5.39 13.11 10.24 7.72 M10x1.5 0.63 1.77

Table 3 Bushing Capscrew Dimensions 

Base 
Module

Bushing Capscrew 
Qty – Size x Length (mm)

Tightening Torque
in. lbs Nm

F1 6 – M6 x 1 x 25 89 10
F2 8 – M6 x 1 x 30 89 10
F3 8 – M6 x 1 x 30 89 10
F4 8 – M8 x 1.25 x 30 221 25
F6 8 – M8 x 1.25 x 30 221 25



149MGS® Speed Reducers V.31800.711.3588    •    www.stober.com

F Series:  O
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Table 5 F Series Unit Dimensions (inches) — “MR” Motor Adapter

Motor Adapter NEMA C-Flange a a6 b6 c6 e6 s6 Wt. lbs
MR140/050 56C 5.51 6.50 4.500 3.31 5.87 0.41 9
MR160/050
MR160/140

56C
143/145TC 6.30 6.50 4.500 3.86 5.87 0.41 16

MR200/180 182/184TC 7.87 9.00 8.500 4.80 7.25 0.55 23
MR250/180
MR250/210

182/184TC
213/215TC 9.84 9.00 8.500 5.31 7.25 0.55 36

Table 6 Motor Adapter Dimensions (Inches)

Base 
Module

MR140/050
MR160/050 
MR160/140 MR200/180

MR250/180 
MR250/210 Wt. 

lbs*C Ls C Ls C Ls C Ls
F102 8.42 5.11 9.13 5.27 — — — — 38
F202 9.50 6.19 10.21 6.35 11.23 6.43 — — 51
F203 10.96 7.65 — — — — — — 64
F302 10.09 6.78 10.80 6.94 11.82 7.02 — — 67
F303 11.55 8.24 12.49 8.63 — — — — 73
F402 — — 11.63 7.77 12.65 7.85 13.28 7.97 84
F403 12.38 9.07 13.32 9.46 — — — — 91
F602 — — 12.84 8.98 13.86 9.06 14.49 9.18 165
F603 — — 14.53 10.67 — — — — 177

* Weight is base unit only. MR weight must be added separately.

Table 7 “WF” Single Side Bushings Stock Bore Sizes — Stainless Steel
NOTE: Single side bushing kits include 1 each of the pressure and locking ring, tapered cone, support ring, and all hardware to mount the kit into the MGS 
reducer The WF1 bushing does not use a tapered cone. The bushing will accept a shaft with a tolerance of +0.000/-0.005.

Base 
Module

Imperial — Inches Metric – mm
3/4 1 1-3/16 1-1/4 1-3/8 1-7/16 1-1/2 1-5/8 1-11/16 1-3/4 1-7/8 1-15/16 2 20 30 35

F1 WF1-075 — — — — — — — — — — — — WF1-
20 — —

F2 — WF2-100WF2-103 — — — — — — — — — — — WF2-
30 —

F3 — WF3-100WF3-103WF3-104WF3-106WF3-107WF3-108 — — — — — — — WF3-
30

WF3-
35

F4 — WF4-100WF4-103WF4-104WF4-106WF4-107WF4-108 — — — — — — — — —

F6 — — — — — WF5-107WF5-108WF5-110WF5-111WF5-112WF5-114WF5-115WF5-200 — — —

Dimensional Data
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F Series: OFFSET — Solid Shaft/Hollow Output

“W” Double Bushing with “G” Pilot Circle Diameter (PCD) Tapped Holes  
          — Two Stage Units Only
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on e Bolt Circle

F602
s4 Dia. x t4 Deep 
on e Bolt Circle

Table 4 Required Output Shaft Length*
Base Module Length (in)

F102 7.04
F202 8.18
F302 8.89
F402 10.03
F602 11.30

* Important:  A 1/32” x 45° chamfer minimum is 
recommended for the shaft end. The bushing will 
accept a shaft with a tolerance of +0.000/-0.005 in.

Table 1 F Series Unit Dimensions (Inches) — “W” Double Side Wobble Free Bushing

Base 
Module B b B1 cd Dss e f

F102 5.71 2.953 3.43 0.79 2.68 3.54 0.10
F202 7.09 3.740 4.13 0.87 3.07 4.53 0.12
F302 8.11 4.331 4.72 1.18 3.31 5.12 0.14
F402 9.06 4.331 5.31 1.18 3.82 5.12 0.14
F602 10.43 5.118 6.54 1.38 4.13 6.50 0.14

Table 2 F Series Unit Dimensions (Inches) — “W” Double Side Wobble Free Bushing

Base 
Module H h Hn Is n s4 t4 vs

F102 9.37 2.91 6.93 6.73 4.02 M8x1.25 0.51 1.18
F202 11.77 3.66 8.82 7.77 5.16 M8x1.25 0.51 1.54
F302 13.23 4.17 10.06 8.46 5.89 M10x1.5 0.63 1.54
F402 14.57 4.57 11.22 9.57 6.65 M10x1.5 0.63 1.78
F602 17.64 5.39 13.11 10.84 7.72 M10x1.5 0.63 1.77

Table 3 Bushing Capscrew Dimensions

Base 
Module

Bushing Capscrew 
Qty – Size x Length (mm)

Tightening Torque
in. lbs Nm

F102 6 – M6 x 1 x 25 89 10
F202 8 – M6 x 1 x 30 89 10
F302 8 – M6 x 1 x 30 89 10
F402 8 – M8 x 1.25 x 30 221 25
F602 8 – M8 x 1.25 x 30 221 25
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Table 7 “WFN” Double Side Bushings Stock Bore Sizes — Stainless Steel
NOTE: Single side bushing kits include 1 each of the pressure and locking ring, tapered cone, support ring, and all hardware to mount the kit into the MGS 
reducer The WF1 bushing does not use a tapered cone. The bushing will accept a shaft with a tolerance of +0.000/-0.005.

Base 
Module

Imperial — Inches Metric – mm
3/4 1 1-3/16 1-1/4 1-3/8 1-7/16 1-1/2 1-5/8 1-11/16 1-3/4 1-7/8 1-15/16 2 20 30 35 40

F102 WFN1-
075 — — — — — — — — — — — — WFN1-

20 — — —

F202 — WFN2-
100

WFN2-
103 — — — — — — — — — — — WFN2-

30 — —

F302 — WFN3-
100

WFN3-
103

WFN3-
104

WFN3-
106

WFN3-
107

WFN3-
108 — — — — — — — WFN3-

30
WFN3-

35 —

F402 — WFN4-
100

WFN4-
103

WFN4-
104

WFN4-
106

WFN4-
107

WFN4-
108 — — — — — — — — — WFN4-

40

F602 — — — — — WFN5-
107

WFN5-
108

WFN5-
110

WFN5-
111

WFN5-
112

WFN5-
114

WFN5-
115

WFN5-
200 — — — WFN5-

40

Table 5 F Series Unit Dimensions (inches) — “MR” Motor Adapter

Motor Adapter NEMA C-Flange a a6 b6 c6 e6 s6 Wt. lbs
MR140/050 56C 5.51 6.50 4.500 3.31 5.87 0.41 9
MR160/050
MR160/140

56C
143/145TC 6.30 6.50 4.500 3.86 5.87 0.41 16

MR200/180 182/184TC 7.87 9.00 8.500 4.80 7.25 0.55 23
MR250/180
MR250/210

182/184TC
213/215TC 9.84 9.00 8.500 5.31 7.25 0.55 36

Table 6 Motor Adapter Dimensions (Inches)

Base 
Module

MR140/050
MR160/050 
MR160/140 MR200/180

MR250/180 
MR250/210 Wt. 

lbs*C Ls C Ls C Ls C Ls
F102 8.42 5.11 — — — — — — 38
F202 9.50 6.19 10.21 6.35 — — — — 51
F302 10.09 6.78 10.80 6.94 11.82 7.02 — — 67
F402 — — 11.63 7.77 12.65 7.85 — — 84
F602 — — 12.84 8.98 13.86 9.06 14.49 9.18 165

* Weight is base unit only. MR weight must be added separately.

Dimensional Data




